

CITY OF PORT WENTWORTH

teorg1a
hway 21 | Port Wentworth, Georgia 3

7224 GA Highway 21 | Port Wentworth, Georgia 31407 Phone (912) 964-4379 | Fax (912) 966-7429 www.cityofportwentworth.com

ELECTED OFFICIALS

MAYOR Gary Norton

COUNCIL MEMBERS
Thomas Barbee, Mayor Pro-Tem
Jo Smith, At-Large P1
Gabrielle Nelson, District 1
Mark Stephens, District 2
Rufus Bright, District 3
Glenn Jones, District 4

INTERIM CITY ADMINISTRATOR Steve Davis

Join the City of Port Wentworth for its Regular City Council Meeting on March 8, 2022 at 7pm, by one of the following:

1. In Person Attendance

City Hall 2nd Floor Council Chambers 7224 GA Highway 21 Port Wentworth, Georgia 31407

2. facebookLIVE

https://www.facebook.com/CityofPortWentworth

For questions or concerns related to the meeting, please contact the Interim City Manager at 912-964-4379.